DATE
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24

Run #
1

0 N O g b~ WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

Time
11:11
11:12
11:14
11:17
11:18
11:20
11:23
11:25
11:28
11:30
11:33
11:35
11:37
11:38
11:40
11:42
11:44
11:46
11:49
11:50
11:54
11:56
11:58
12:00
12:01
12:03
12:05
12:09
12:10
12:22
12:15
12:18
12:27
12:29
12:51
12:52
12:34
12:36
12:37
12:39
12:41
12:43
12:45
12:46
12:49
12:52
12:55
12:58
13:00
13:02
13:03
13:05
13:11
13:15
13:17
13:22
13:24
13:29
13:30
13:31
13:34
13:36
13:38

Veh #
9270
1080
187
1030
9670
1987
L778
826
L777
1900
326
136
L154
1080
9121
3320
728
7100
2202
1031
5151
L154
L432
1987
9823
L100
L69
L9
2999
L100
T
5151
L777
9670
1080
1776
L778
326
187
L154
L432
9942
14
1987
6050
L69
L153
3320
L777
9548
1918
9808
9899
49
L100
1776
2999
826
L153
L154
5151
9899
L69

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

Driver

CHRIS NEWTON
KEELY MCELWAIN
ED KLIMEK

CHAD ROY

WAYNE SHULTZ
MARK FOLEY
TODD SHULTZ
MIKE BRAKEL
MATT SHULTZ

DON PHILLIPS
STEVE COWPER
PIERRE ARSENAULT
BOB PINGITORE
KEELY MCELWAIN
THOMAS CRONIN
BILL MURPHY
KEVIN LABONTE
GARY BEINEKE
RICH SKOWRONSKI
CHAD ROY
CARLTON TIBBETTS
BOB PINGITORE
BOB KUMPAN
MARK FOLEY

MIKE TOMANY
GILLES CHIASSON
MICHAEL LARTER
GORDON WHITE
RON KESELOWSKI
GILLES CHIASSON
FRANK WALKA
CARLTON TIBBETTS
MATT SHULTZ
WAYNE SHULTZ
KEELY MCELWAIN
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
TODD SHULTZ
STEVE COWPER
ED KLIMEK

BOB PINGITORE
BOB KUMPAN
FRANK JOHN
FRANK KAVALER
MARK FOLEY
CHRIS NEWTON
MICHAEL LARTER
RALPH BARONE
BILL MURPHY
MATT SHULTZ
FRANK JOHN
DONEL ROBERTS
TRACY GROSSNICKLE
ED BLAKESLEE
PAUL WENTWORTH
GILLES CHIASSON
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
RON KESELOWSKI
MIKE BRAKEL
RALPH BARONE
BOB PINGITORE
CARLTON TIBBETTS
ED BLAKESLEE
MICHAEL LARTER

RUN LOG

Team

BLOWN INCOME RACING
BREAKER BIKES
NIAGRA RACE CRAFTER
SCORPIO RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
FLYING DUTCHMAN

80 THEORY

FLYING DUTCHMAN
D+D SPEED

COWPER RACING
ARSENAULT RACING
PING RACING
BREAKER BIKES
BLACK BART RACING
MILNER RACING
GOBIEL RACING
G-SERIES RACING

B MUNROW VERIFICATION
SCORPIO RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
PING RACING

NAPMUK RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
TOMANY RACING

GCH RACING

YES DEAR RACING
TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
KESELOWSKI RACING
GCH RACING

FLYING SEVEN

3 ROTTIES RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN
BREAKER BIKES
SMOOTH IS FAST
FLYING DUTCHMAN
COWPER RACING
NIAGRA RACE CRAFTER
PING RACING

NAPMUK RACING

FJ RACING

KAVALER RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
BLOWN INCOME RACING
YES DEAR RACING
BARONE RACING
MILNER RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN

FJ RACING

WHITE BEARD RACING
TRACYS AUTO REPAIR
BLAKESLEE RACING
LATE START RACING
GCH RACING

SMOOTH IS FAST
KESELOWSKI RACING
80 THEORY

BARONE RACING

PING RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING
YES DEAR RACING

Class
MPS/PG-750/4
MPS/G-1350/4

PP/P-250/4
PP/P-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
B/BGSC-C6
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4

C/STR
MPS/G-1350/4

B/BFSC-C6
AA/GSC-C8
MPS/G-1350/4
M/PG-750/4
B/BGSC-AM
AA/BGCC
AA/BFS
B/BGSC-AM
MPS/BG-1350/4
B/GSC-AM
AA/GSC-C8
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
B/BGSC-C6
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/BF-3000/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
G/FMCT
C/FMS
MPS/BF-3000/4
V4/GCT
B/GSC-AM
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/G-1350/4
PP/P-250/4
AA/GSC-C8
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
MPS/E-B
B/BFSC-C8
B/BGSC-C6
M/PG-500/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
A/GSC-C8
B/BGSC-AM
MPS/F-1350/4
A/F-500/2
APS/TG-2000/4
C/BFMS
C/CPRO
F/BGC
MPS/BF-3000/4
MPS/F-1650/4
C/FMS
MPS/G-1650/4
A/GSC-C8
AA/GSC-C8
B/GSC-AM
C/CPRO
MPS/BG-1350/4

1.0 Mile
131.365
190.956
99.161
172.621
179.861
175.660
166.964
151.218
127.489
132.750
140.614
158.924
117.616
192.754
119.990
157.158
193.869
207.559
183.426
187.927
123.319
142.675
192.204
179.738
186.670
11.698
144.056
29.403
228.718
246.169
56.752
153.078
149.153
180.994
192.823
191.829
193.798
158.781
103.041
166.589
192.210
161.221
167.471
182.420
116.878
178.966
22.587
165.867
183.147
110.232
164.777
181.115
128.487
35.733
237.530
184.803
229.404
171.016
159.878
167.418
155.420
127.913
194.711

1.5 Mile
133.971
198.026
102.499
178.008
181.664
191.614
190.897
149.272
126.734
70.186
0.001
43.637
84.998
200.328
123.356
171.398
210.393
130.452
140.902
92.561
81.153
73.791
203.223
193.012
194.438
133.605
142.475

246.011
122.106
57.232
106.023
149.431
180.953
199.204
199.195
197.835
94.319
103.600
113.990
203.232
165.481
178.153
194.934
119.017
170.994

174.637
160.572
60.825
166.807
94.888
137.095
TURN OUT
167.337
195.257
245.742
167.309
128.078
164.598
107.873
131.983
144.562



DATE
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24

Run #
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Time
13:41
13:42
13:44
13:46
13:48
13:50
13:54
13:56
14:17
14:19
14:24
14:26
14:28
14:30
14:35
14:36
14:38
14:43
14:43
14:45
14:47
14:51
14:52
14:53
14:56
14:58
15:25
15:28
15:30
15:31
15:33
15:36
15:39
15:42
15:44
15:46
15:48
15:50
15:52
15:55
15:56
15:58
16:00
16:14
16:17
16:19
16:23
16:25
16:27
16:30
16:33
16:41
16:44
16:46
16:50
16:51
16:54
17:02
17:04
17:05
17:07
17:09
17:10

Veh #
514
326
1402
L153
L154
187
1080
560
9823
5151
T
1776
187
1987
9270
728
326
9935
9121
L69
L127
T
3320
9670
7100
9823
L777
9808
L778
L69
L154
514
L9
326
728
9823
2999
L202
187
14
5151
1776
9670
L153
L777
T
8150
9686
1031
6050
1776
L127
L202
L154
L153
728
14
5151
1900
1030
L432
9935
9551

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

RUN LOG
Driver Team
ADAM MILLER AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS

STEVE COWPER
LLOYD FRINK SR
RALPH BARONE
BOB PINGITORE

ED KLIMEK

KEELY MCELWAIN
KEITH CORNELL
MIKE TOMANY
CARLTON TIBBETTS
MARCIA BARKER
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
ED KLIMEK

MARK FOLEY
CHRIS NEWTON
KEVIN LABONTE
STEVE COWPER
WENDELL WASHINGTON
THOMAS CRONIN
MICHAEL LARTER
CHUCK SIM

MARCIA BARKER
BILL MURPHY
WAYNE SHULTZ
GARY BEINEKE
MIKE TOMANY
MATT SHULTZ
TRACY GROSSNICKLE
TODD SHULTZ
MICHAEL LARTER
BOB PINGITORE
ADAM MILLER
GORDON WHITE
STEVE COWPER
KEVIN LABONTE
MIKE TOMANY

RON KESELOWSKI
JIM DALY

ED KLIMEK

FRANK KAVALER
CARLTON TIBBETTS
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
WAYNE SHULTZ
RALPH BARONE
MATT SHULTZ
FRANK WALKA
RION SAN GIOVANNI JR
SAMANTHA PRINS
CHAD ROY

CHRIS NEWTON
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
CHUCK SIM

JIM DALY

BOB PINGITORE
RALPH BARONE
KEVIN LABONTE
FRANK KAVALER
CARLTON TIBBETTS
DON PHILLIPS
CHAD ROY

BOB KUMPAN
WENDELL WASHINGTON
FRANK JOHN

COWPER RACING
STIRLING RIDGE GANG
BARONE RACING

PING RACING

NIAGRA RACE CRAFTER
BREAKER BIKES
ROLLING BONES RACING
TOMANY RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
FLYING SEVEN
SMOOTH IS FAST
NIAGRA RACE CRAFTER
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
BLOWN INCOME RACING
GOBIEL RACING
COWPER RACING
DAMAGE INC

BLACK BART RACING
YES DEAR RACING
SUBATOMIC RACING
FLYING SEVEN

MILNER RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN
G-SERIES RACING
TOMANY RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
TRACYS AUTO REPAIR
FLYING DUTCHMAN
YES DEAR RACING
PING RACING

AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS

TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER

COWPER RACING
GOBIEL RACING
TOMANY RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
NIAGRA RACE CRAFTER
KAVALER RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
SMOOTH IS FAST
FLYING DUTCHMAN
BARONE RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING SEVEN

RONS HOBBY SHOP
1WM

SCORPIO RACING
BLOWN INCOME RACING
SMOOTH IS FAST
SUBATOMIC RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
PING RACING

BARONE RACING
GOBIEL RACING
KAVALER RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING

D+D SPEED

SCORPIO RACING
NAPMUK RACING
DAMAGE INC

FJ RACING

Class
G/BFSS
MPS/G-1350/4
H/GMCT
A/GSC-C8
AA/GSC-C8
PP/P-250/4
MPS/G-1350/4
C/AIR
MPS/G-1650/4
B/GSC-AM
F/FCT
MPS/F-1650/4
PP/P-250/4
B/BFSC-C6
MPS/PG-750/4
AA/BGCC
MPS/G-1350/4
F/FALT
M/PG-750/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
APS/PG-250/4
F/FCT
B/BGSC-AM
MPS/F-1350/4
AA/BFS
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
C/BFMS
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
AA/GSC-C8
G/BFSS
G/FMCT
MPS/G-1350/4
AA/BGCC
MPS/G-1650/4
C/IFMS
MPS/BF-1350/4
PP/P-250/4
B/BFSC-C8
B/GSC-AM
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
A/GSC-C8
MPS/F-1350/4
E/GCT
XF/BFRMR
M/PG-125/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
M/PG-500/4
MPS/F-1650/4
APS/PG-250/4
MPS/BF-1350/4
AA/GSC-C8
A/GSC-C8
AA/BGCC
B/BFSC-C8
B/GSC-AM
C/STR
PP/P-1350/4
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
F/FALT
A/E-G

1.0 Mile
167.591
179.406
124.633
157.863
165.821
106.806
197.400
172.804
187.840
156.624
TRIP
194.093
107.340
183.373
66.102
187.459
185.300
134.837
130.247
198.240
103.510
56.831
169.718
183.316
246.650
192.045
183.106
185.567
194.395
193.927
167.314
173.227
44.246
183.141
137.342
191.821
234.276
75.169
106.772
TRIP
158.302
110.477
181.796
161.346
184.141
58.419
181.089
53.641
198.692
47.997
194.453
103.560
187.892
167.078
162.115
198.571
166.251
156.446
133.794
175.112
191.374
142.435
84.474

1.5 Mile
179.414
184.991
123.325
165.420
175.800
107.311
200.287
154.500
196.804
109.640
57.421
201.258
109.241
195.371
TURN OUT
205.330
189.367
96.087
134.548
101.642
102.199
57.907
177.439
188.497
171.647
198.271
186.502
198.433
198.393
147.331
177.667
184.666
TURN OUT
185.981
125.253
198.539
250.334
53.773
106.147
175.300
107.576
87.613
189.263
167.398
188.903
58.118
199.202
48.520
215.354
TURN OUT
200.104
104.960
110.013
177.004
168.268
213.711
176.923
109.453
78.034
178.903
203.656
91.658
74.153



DATE
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/17/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24

Run #
127
128
129
130
131

1

0 N g~ N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Time
17:12
17:15
17:16
17:18
17:23
9:06
9:08
9:10
9:11
9:14
9:17
9:19
9:21
9:22
9:24
9:26
9:28
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:34
9:36
9:38
9:41
9:43
9:45
9:48
9:49
9:53
9:56
9:58
9:59
10:00
10:02
10:04
10:06
10:07
10:09
10:11
10:12
10:15
10:17
10:18
10:20
10:23
10:33
10:33
10:36
10:37
10:42
10:45
10:47
10:48
10:50
10:51
10:53
10:55
10:57
10:58
11:00
11:02
11:03
11:05

Veh #
L153
L202
1031
514
L9
1080
442
136
9270
187
L9
442
L778
9670
3320
9684
326
2202
1080
L777
9121
1031
8150
9421
826
187
9823
9270
14
8949
136
9548
442
9670
L432
1987
326
826
L777
1776
L154
9686
9942
1080
L9
9870
14
L69
9823
L432
L127
3320
1030
1776
1987
1377
9896
L140
1080
728
1900
9421
L154

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

RUN LOG
Driver Team
RALPH BARONE BARONE RACING
JIM DALY FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING
ADAM MILLER AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS

GORDON WHITE
KEELY MCELWAIN
SYNDEE MARTIN
PIERRE ARSENAULT
CHRIS NEWTON
ED KLIMEK
GORDON WHITE
SYNDEE MARTIN
TODD SHULTZ
WAYNE SHULTZ
BILL MURPHY

ROB PRINS

STEVE COWPER
RICH SKOWRONSKI
KEELY MCELWAIN
MATT SHULTZ
THOMAS CRONIN
CHAD ROY

RION SAN GIOVANNI SR
TOM BORCHERDT
MIKE BRAKEL

ED KLIMEK

MIKE TOMANY
CHRIS NEWTON
FRANK KAVALER
TOM REAY

PIERRE ARSENAULT
FRANK JOHN
SYNDEE MARTIN
WAYNE SHULTZ
BOB KUMPAN
MARK FOLEY
STEVE COWPER
MIKE BRAKEL
MATT SHULTZ
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
BOB PINGITORE
SAMANTHA PRINS
FRANK JOHN
KEELY MCELWAIN
BILLY WATTS

RON HARRIS
FRANK KAVALER
MICHAEL LARTER
MIKE TOMANY
BOB KUMPAN
CHUCK SIM

BILL MURPHY
CHAD ROY
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
MARK FOLEY
DOMONIC FERLISI
DICK CURTIS
MATT DICK

KEELY MCELWAIN
KEVIN LABONTE
DON PHILLIPS
TOM BORCHERDT
BOB PINGITORE

TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
BREAKER BIKES
SYNDEE MARTIN RACING
ARSENAULT RACING
BLOWN INCOME RACING
NIAGRA RACE CRAFTER
TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
SYNDEE MARTIN RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN
MILNER RACING

3HM

COWPER RACING

B MUNROW VERIFICATION
BREAKER BIKES

FLYING DUTCHMAN
BLACK BART RACING
SCORPIO RACING

RONS HOBBY SHOP

PRT RACING

80 THEORY

NIAGRA RACE CRAFTER
TOMANY RACING
BLOWN INCOME RACING
KAVALER RACING

OLD FART RACING
ARSENAULT RACING

FJ RACING

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
NAPMUK RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
COWPER RACING

80 THEORY

FLYING DUTCHMAN
SMOOTH IS FAST

PING RACING

1WM

FJ RACING

BREAKER BIKES
TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
KAVALER RACING

YES DEAR RACING
TOMANY RACING
NAPMUK RACING
SUBATOMIC RACING
MILNER RACING
SCORPIO RACING
SMOOTH IS FAST
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
MISSVAVAVOOM

IRON INDIAN RACING

MD RACING

BREAKER BIKES

GOBIEL RACING

D+D SPEED

PRT RACING

PING RACING

Class
A/GSC-C8
MPS/BF-1350/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
G/BFSS
G/FMCT
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/G-1000/4
B/BFSC-C6
MPS/PG-750/4
PP/P-250/4
G/FMCT
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
B/BGSC-AM
SC/CG-750
MPS/G-1350/4
B/BGSC-AM
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
M/PG-750/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
XF/GRMR
M/PG-650/4
MPS/G-1650/4
PP/P-250/4
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/PG-750/4
B/BFSC-C8
PP/PP-1350/4
B/BFSC-C6
A/F-650/2
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/F-1350/4
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
A/BFSC-C6
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
AA/GSC-C8
M/PG-125/4
MPS/E-A
MPS/G-1350/4
G/FMCT
PP/P-1650/4
B/BFSC-C8
MPS/BG-1350/4
MPS/G-1650/4
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
APS/PG-250/4
B/BGSC-AM
PP/P-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
A/BFSC-C6
APS/TF-1000/4
AICGC
C/FSC-AM
MPS/G-1350/4
AA/BGCC
C/STR
M/PG-650/4
AA/GSC-C8

1.0 Mile
161.751
183.341
197.454
174.429
125.816
193.513
153.081
175.845
135.696
107.937
123.485
174.785
197.588
186.117
169.345
115.635
184.325
184.912
131.759
183.399
130.959
186.880
141.561
124.272
212.900
108.184
192.259
134.189
167.232
96.748
175.097
116.616
197.103
187.843
193.572
183.449
180.438
215.718
184.548
194.166
167.359
61.754
163.951
193.105
99.705
184.327
166.461
197.844
190.669
192.366
103.341
160.873
184.375
195.631
183.810
2.363
151.677
142.244
194.445
198.052
127.572
132.405
166.885

1.5 Mile
167.207
80.443
197.212
184.652
94.956
201.243
149.137
85.393
139.347
110.173
122.936
172.980
203.678
192.293
178.239
117.147
186.554
143.191
58.170
186.963
131.902
195.681
151.104
132.026
131.797
110.538
199.046
139.811
177.479
99.025
105.112
120.130
199.591
192.177
205.759
195.395
140.333
225.858
189.051
199.009
177.628
70.336
167.456
201.091
114.775
192.056
177.085
198.127
198.437
205.065
104.200
173.828
189.748
199.691
196.044
134.383
97.991
152.491
202.085
213.587
80.034
136.871
177.236



DATE
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24

Run #
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Time
11:.07
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:14
11:17
11:35
11:36
11:40
11:39
11:42
11:43
11:46
11:49
11:50
11:53
11:54
11:56
11:57
12:00
12:02
12:06
12:07
12:08
12:14
12:14
12:17
12:20
12:22
12:23
12:25
12:27
13:36
13:37
13:38
13:40
13:42
13:43
13:45
14:49
14:52
14:54
14:58
14:59
15:00
15:04
15:10
15:12
15:13
16:00
15:18
15:19
15:23
15:25
15:26
15:28
15:29
15:31
15:33
15:34
15:37
15:39
15:41

Veh #
9870
1031
9121
L202
9808
560
514
3320
L69
326
469
32
L9
9870
2202
1080
L154
1987
L778
9270
1030
2999
9670
L777
9222
L202
8150
728
442
9870
1900
1469
1776
L69
6301
9823
1918
1987
1080
9899
2020
L127
9935
9870
L202
L432
9288
9896
2020
514
1080
6301
2999
L444
2184
326
1030
9670
1776
9121
L16
9899
9684

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

Driver

RON HARRIS
CHAD ROY
THOMAS CRONIN
JIM DALY

TRACY GROSSNICKLE

KEITH CORNELL
ADAM MILLER
BILL MURPHY
MICHAEL LARTER
STEVE COWPER
KRIS POULIN
RICK BRYAN
BILLY WATTS

RON HARRIS
RICH SKOWRONSKI
KEELY MCELWAIN
BOB PINGITORE
MARK FOLEY
TODD SHULTZ
CHRIS NEWTON
CHAD ROY

RON KESELOWSKI
WAYNE SHULTZ
MATT SHULTZ
MARK MAYBURY
JIM DALY

CARLY MOODY
KEVIN LABONTE
SYNDEE MARTIN
RON HARRIS

DON PHILLIPS
KRIS POULIN
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
MICHAEL LARTER
MIKE HAMILTON
MIKE TOMANY
DONEL ROBERTS
MARK FOLEY
KEELY MCELWAIN
ED BLAKESLEE
JIM RECORD
CHUCK SIM

WENDELL WASHINGTON

RON HARRIS

JIM DALY

BOB KUMPAN
JASON WHITE
DICK CURTIS

JIM RECORD
ADAM MILLER
KEELY MCELWAIN
MIKE HAMILTON
RON KESELOWSKI
TYLER MCCREADY
KEN ROSS

STEVE COWPER
CHAD ROY
WAYNE SHULTZ
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
THOMAS CRONIN
RICHARD BARGER
ED BLAKESLEE
ROB PRINS

RUN LOG
Team
FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
SCORPIO RACING
BLACK BART RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
TRACYS AUTO REPAIR
ROLLING BONES RACING
AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS
MILNER RACING
YES DEAR RACING
COWPER RACING
#TEAM469
GOFAS RACING

TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
B MUNROW VERIFICATION
BREAKER BIKES

PING RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
FLYING DUTCHMAN
BLOWN INCOME RACING
SCORPIO RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN
MAYBURY RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
RONS HOBBY SHOP
GOBIEL RACING

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING
FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
D+D SPEED

#TEAM469

SMOOTH IS FAST

YES DEAR RACING
HELLCAT RACING
TOMANY RACING

WHITE BEARD RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
BREAKER BIKES
BLAKESLEE RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
SUBATOMIC RACING
DAMAGE INC

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
NAPMUK RACING
RECMECH MOTORSPORTS
IRON INDIAN RACING
FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS
BREAKER BIKES

HELLCAT RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
BKB RACING

K&K RACING

COWPER RACING
SCORPIO RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN
SMOOTH IS FAST

BLACK BART RACING
TEAM SNEEKY SLOW
BLAKESLEE RACING

3HM

Class
PP/P-1650/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
M/PG-750/4
MPS/BF-1350/4
C/BFMS
C/AIR
G/BFSS
B/BGSC-AM
MPS/BG-1350/4
MPS/G-1350/4
APS/G-1000/4
B/GCT
G/FMCT
PP/P-1650/4
B/BGSC-AM
MPS/G-1350/4
AA/GSC-C8
A/BFSC-C6
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/PG-750/4
PP/P-1350/4
C/FMS
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
B/BGRS
MPS/BF-1350/4
XF/FRMR
AA/BGCC
MPS/G-1000/4
PP/P-1650/4
C/STR
APS/BG-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
AA/BGSC-AM
MPS/G-1650/4
APS/TG-2000/4
AA/BFSC-C6
MPS/G-1350/4
C/CPRO
B/GSC-C8
APS/PG-250/4
F/FALT
PP/P-1650/4
MPS/BF-1350/4
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
B/BPP
A/CGALT
B/GSC-C8
G/BFSS
MPS/G-1350/4
AA/BGSC-AM
C/IFMS
E/GSC-PU
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/G-1350/4
PP/P-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
M/PG-750/4
AA/GSC-SEDAN
C/CPRO
SC/CG-750

1.0 Mile
186.463
168.318
130.482
173.085
167.008
60.541
172.173
168.881
192.086
182.694
189.430
196.902
93.127
186.776
182.584
193.694
166.822
180.815
198.679
134.761
184.107
233.731
186.149
188.966
208.201
188.229
146.340
197.711
197.922
189.076
134.110
183.823
193.348
197.917
120.857
192.559
164.363
181.566
189.045
130.676
169.479
102.955
126.302
185.262
146.884
191.794
117.230
153.704
169.036
182.647
189.362
149.732
216.829
108.785
114.047
180.568
176.076
182.322
191.504
131.638
79.444
124.853
109.480

1.5 Mile
192.911
176.497
132.793
59.502
178.394
11.083
184.018
177.019
200.319
188.030
196.034
218.377
125.871
195.267
148.284
201.968
178.129
194.256
206.612
49.214
189.380
186.124
192.380
191.274
225.565
80.886
155.731
123.637
200.917
191.931
66.816
166.372
200.668
204.357
34.647
198.509
163.394
191.785
194.948
140.057
181.134
104.094
70.969
189.972
61.796
204.136
89.927
162.020
178.834
195.438
131.194
68.307
116.170
38.278
115.023
150.047
181.463
188.241
199.187
131.671
38.023
132.774
110.844



DATE
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/18/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24

Run #
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

1

N O g~ WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Time
15:43
15:46
15:47
15:49
15:52
15:53
15:55
15:56
15:58
16:02
16:07
16:11
16:13
16:15
16:16
16:36
16:35
16:37
16:39
16:40
16:41
16:44
16:45
16:47
16:48
16:50
16:53
16:58
17:04
17:06
17:08
17:16
8:51
8:53
8:55
8:58
8:57
8:59
9:00
9:02
9:10
9:05
9:06
9:09
9:11
9:13
9:15
9:17
9:19
9:21
9:22
9:31
9:33
9:34
9:36
9:58
9:41
9:48
9:48
9:49
9:55
9:53
10:00

Veh #
2020
9823
3320
9870
9288
L9
9222
L432
2202
L444
6301
2184
1031
710
707
L16
L69
9684
1776
9870
9823
2184
6301
710
707
514
2184
9823
707
710
2184
514
469
2184
136
326
9670
L100
1987
9823
L778
L777
5151
442
L9
1918
L16
2202
9686
136
3320
1900
L100
2184
9670
9536
1031
L100
9548
1987
151
9474
5151

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

Driver

JIM RECORD

MIKE TOMANY
BILL MURPHY

RON HARRIS
JASON WHITE
MIKE KATZMARK
MARK MAYBURY
BOB KUMPAN
RICH SKOWRONSKI
TYLER MCCREADY
MIKE HAMILTON
KEN ROSS

CHAD ROY

ROBERT SKEFFINGTON
LAURENE SKEFFINGTON

RICHARD BARGER
MICHAEL LARTER
ROB PRINS
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
RON HARRIS

MIKE TOMANY

KEN ROSS

MIKE HAMILTON

ROBERT SKEFFINGTON
LAURENE SKEFFINGTON

ADAM MILLER
KEN ROSS
MIKE TOMANY

LAURENE SKEFFINGTON
ROBERT SKEFFINGTON

KEN ROSS

ADAM MILLER

KRIS POULIN

KEN ROSS

PIERRE ARSENAULT
STEVE COWPER
WAYNE SHULTZ
GILLES CHIASSON
MARK FOLEY

MIKE TOMANY
TODD SHULTZ
MATT SHULTZ
CARLTON TIBBETTS
SYNDEE MARTIN
MIKE KATZMARK
DONEL ROBERTS
RICHARD BARGER
RICH SKOWRONSKI
SAMANTHA PRINS
PIERRE ARSENAULT
BILL MURPHY

DON PHILLIPS
GILLES CHIASSON
KEN ROSS

WAYNE SHULTZ
STAN ADAMS

CHAD ROY

GILLES CHIASSON
FRANK JOHN

MARK FOLEY

MIKE TOMANY
WENDELL ALLEN
CARLTON TIBBETTS

RUN LOG

Team

FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
TOMANY RACING

MILNER RACING

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
RECMECH MOTORSPORTS
TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
MAYBURY RACING
NAPMUK RACING

B MUNROW VERIFICATION
BKB RACING

HELLCAT RACING

K&K RACING

SCORPIO RACING

TEAM HELLCAT

TEAM HELLCAT

TEAM SNEEKY SLOW

YES DEAR RACING

3HM

SMOOTH IS FAST

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
TOMANY RACING

K&K RACING

HELLCAT RACING

TEAM HELLCAT

TEAM HELLCAT

AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS
K&K RACING

TOMANY RACING

TEAM HELLCAT

TEAM HELLCAT

K&K RACING

AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS
#TEAM469

K&K RACING

ARSENAULT RACING
COWPER RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN

GCH RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
TOMANY RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN

3 ROTTIES RACING
SYNDEE MARTIN RACING
TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
WHITE BEARD RACING
TEAM SNEEKY SLOW

B MUNROW VERIFICATION
1WM

ARSENAULT RACING
MILNER RACING

D+D SPEED

GCH RACING

K&K RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN
ADAMS RACING

SCORPIO RACING

GCH RACING

FJ RACING

CONSTITUTION PILOTS
TOMANY RACING

ALLEN RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING

Class
B/GSC-C8
MPS/G-1650/4
B/BGSC-AM
PP/P-1650/4
B/BPP
G/FMCT
B/BGRS
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
B/BGSC-AM
E/GSC-PU
AA/BGSC-AM
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
AA/BGSC-AM
AA/BFSC-AM
AA/GSC-SEDAN
MPS/BG-1350/4
SC/CG-750
MPS/F-1650/4
PP/P-1650/4
MPS/G-1650/4
PP/PT-1000/4
AA/BGSC-AM
AA/BGSC-AM
AA/BFSC-AM
G/BFSS
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/G-1650/4
AA/BFSC-AM
AA/BGSC-AM
PP/PT-1000/4
G/BFSS
APS/G-1000/4
PP/PT-1000/4
B/BFSC-C6
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/BF-3000/4
AA/BGSC-C6
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
B/GSC-AM
MPS/G-1000/4
G/FMCT
APS/TF-2000/4
AA/GSC-SEDAN
B/BGSC-AM
M/PG-125/4
B/BFSC-C6
B/BGSC-AM
C/STR
MPS/BF-3000/4
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/F-1350/4
A3/SC-E
MPS/BG-1350/4
MPS/BF-3000/4
A/G-650/2
AA/BGSC-C6
MPS/G-1000/4
PP/P-350/2
B/GSC-AM

1.0 Mile
168.324
185.451
168.802
181.041
116.990
122.551
192.938
192.941
181.433
107.484
171.943
141.472
190.077
123.488
127.216
103.377
177.291
107.274
138.963
182.748
189.553
154.532
165.959
158.172
167.378
184.758
150.132
187.716
174.870
160.017
154.885
189.466
184.821
149.401
174.369
TR
182.034
249.065
180.616
185.993
192.058
189.392
143.215
187.997
119.900
155.906
147.050
181.355
64.689
174.185
166.689
131.144
235.013
154.122
183.325
202.888
181.640
248.444
113.505
181.300
167.956
99.395
154.170

1.5 Mile
177.616
192.672
180.615
186.581
90.005
115.163
194.790
204.192
149.708
74.246
4.689

142.890
198.812
65.611

89.740
64.619
180.023
61.455
80.504
188.670
196.245
156.250
178.019
99.640
125.112
176.034
155.895
191.264
128.718
171.316
157.122
200.729
189.832
155.734
86.631

62.296
189.219
255.025
192.680
192.157
200.105
193.604
92.087
191.088
127.200
159.511
153.569
136.539
63.306
106.463
180.768
67.450
239.549
153.012
188.656
101.572
174.345
128.812
113.422
192.288
173.967
35.419
103.158



DATE
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24

Run #
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Time
10:02
10:04
10:09
10:12
10:14
10:15
10:18
10:20
10:22
10:24
10:26
10:28
10:30
10:32
10:34
10:37
10:39
10:40
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:46
10:48
10:49
10:52
10:54
10:56
10:57
10:59
11:01
11:02
11:05
11:.07
11:11
11:13
11:14
11:16
11:18
11:20
11:22
11:24
11:26
11:27
11:30
11:31
11:32
11:34
11:36
11:37
11:39
11:40
11:42
11:43
11:45
11:47
11:48
11:51
11:53
11:55
11:56
11:58
12:03
12:08

Veh #
442
T
326
826
710
L16
9870
8949
1900
2999
1377
728
2184
950
9899
9536
1776
1987
L778
9670
L777
9942
9234
514
L9
9222
1031
5151
707
9686
710
9151
T
L69
1377
9870
9474
9899
1987
9234
9536
2202
6543
3320
L140
326
L778
9670
1776
707
9823
5151
L777
1031
L69
9684
9536
T
9234
326
6543
L202
9870

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

Driver

SYNDEE MARTIN
FRANK WALKA
STEVE COWPER
MIKE BRAKEL

ROBERT SKEFFINGTON

RICHARD BARGER
RON HARRIS

TOM REAY

DON PHILLIPS
RON KESELOWSKI
DOMONIC FERLISI
KEVIN LABONTE
KEN ROSS
NORMAN MILLS
ED BLAKESLEE
STAN ADAMS
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
MARK FOLEY
TODD SHULTZ
WAYNE SHULTZ
MATT SHULTZ
FRANK JOHN

TOM CRONIN
ADAM MILLER
GORDON WHITE
MARK MAYBURY
CHAD ROY
CARLTON TIBBETTS

LAURENE SKEFFINGTON

SAMANTHA PRINS

ROBERT SKEFFINGTON

MIKE TOMANY
FRANK WALKA
MICHAEL LARTER
DOMONIC FERLISI
RON HARRIS
WENDELL ALLEN
ED BLAKESLEE
MARK FOLEY

TOM CRONIN
STAN ADAMS

RICH SKOWRONSKI
MIKE SWIERZ

BILL MURPHY
MATT DICK

STEVE COWPER
TODD SHULTZ
WAYNE SHULTZ
NICHOLAS LEUSKY

LAURENE SKEFFINGTON

MIKE TOMANY
CARLTON TIBBETTS
MATT SHULTZ
CHAD ROY
MICHAEL LARTER
ROB PRINS

STAN ADAMS
FRANK WALKA
TOM CRONIN
STEVE COWPER
MIKE SWIERZ

JIM DALY

RON HARRIS

RUN LOG

Team

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING
FLYING SEVEN

COWPER RACING

80 THEORY

TEAM HELLCAT

TEAM SNEEKY SLOW
FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
OLD FART RACING

D+D SPEED

KESELOWSKI RACING
MISSVAVAVOOM

GOBIEL RACING

K&K RACING

MILLS RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING
ADAMS RACING

SMOOTH IS FAST
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN

FJ RACING

200EH

AD SPEED MOTORSPORTS
TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
MAYBURY RACING
SCORPIO RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING

TEAM HELLCAT

1WM

TEAM HELLCAT

TOMANY RACING

FLYING SEVEN

YES DEAR RACING
MISSVAVAVOOM

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
ALLEN RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING
CONSTITUTION PILOTS
200EH

ADAMS RACING

B MUNROW VERIFICATION
MS RACING

MILNER RACING

MD RACING

COWPER RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN
SMOOTH IS FAST

TEAM HELLCAT

TOMANY RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
SCORPIO RACING

YES DEAR RACING

3HM

ADAMS RACING

FLYING SEVEN

200EH

COWPER RACING

MS RACING

FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING

Class
MPS/G-1000/4
V4/GCT
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/G-1650/4
AA/BGSC-AM
AA/GSC-SEDAN
PP/P-1650/4
PP/PP-1350/4
C/STR
C/IFMS
APS/TF-1000/4
AA/BGCC
PP/PT-1000/4
M/PBG-650/4
C/CPRO
A3/SC-E
MPS/F-1650/4
AA/BGSC-C6
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/E-A2
MPS/G-1650/4
G/BFSS
G/FMCT
B/BGRS
MPS/BG-1350/4
B/GSC-AM
AA/BFSC-AM
M/PG-125/4
AA/BGSC-AM
M/PG-750/4
V4/GCT
MPS/BG-1350/4
APS/TF-1000/4
PP/P-1650/4
PP/P-350/2
C/CPRO
AA/BGSC-C6
MPS/G-1650/4
A3/SC-E
B/BGSC-AM
B/BFSC-AM
B/BGSC-AM
C/FSC-AM
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
AA/BFSC-AM
MPS/G-1650/4
B/GSC-AM
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
SC/CG-750
A3/SC-E
V4/GCT
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/G-1350/4
B/BFSC-AM
MPS/BF-1350/4
PP/P-1650/4

1.0 Mile
191.196
55.441
179.003
190.024
158.897
147.476
181.508
143.339
132.060
209.128
128.334
198.568
154.943
82.011
126.451
202.998
191.543
173.211
193.792
187.324
191.147
159.242
181.108
189.194
129.335
210.264
176.190
155.746
176.154
68.702
160.376
125.533
57.397
187.512
132.468
183.719
106.735
124.216
180.430
181.450
202.952
182.440
146.905
169.314
136.741
180.905
193.441
184.592
188.400
175.086
188.039
159.237
187.733
196.655
187.416
108.420
203.559
56.381
186.341
170.690
170.887
36.003
183.799

1.5 Mile
190.804
56.451

181.872
156.502
169.572
157.061
186.216
146.463
70.095
137.691
128.853
213.766
154.987
80.452

132.105
110.869
193.147
176.680
199.553
192.374
193.255
162.839
183.314
198.645
134.261
225.437
170.312
100.406
134.059
69.472

171.876
125.510
55.271

186.080
131.631
189.084
105.499
129.301
192.715
176.005
139.057
195.690
99.981

175.848
146.894
186.095
199.009
192.003
110.644
186.189
192.240
102.169
188.413
197.383
188.461
110.790
130.213
56.308

188.645
184.909
126.036

TURN OUT

190.373



DATE
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24

Run #
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

Time
12:11
12:13
12:15
12:23
12:24
12:28
12:29
12:32
13:59
14:01
14:02
14:03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.08
14:11
14:12
14:14
14:15
14:17
14:18
14:20
14:21
14:23
14:27
14:29
14:31
14:39
14:40
14:42
14:44
14:46
14:57
14:59
15:01
15:03
15:04
15:06
15:09
15:11
15:15
15:17
15:19
15:20
15:22
15:24
15:26
15:27
15:29
15:31
15:34
15:38
15:40
15:41
15:43
15:45
15:47
15:49
15:52
15:53
15:56
15:58

Veh #
L9
1402
5151
9421
9474
2184
L778
L140
1031
2999
2202
728
6543
6543
L202
326
9899
5151
3320
9870
9536
1900
2184
9823
1030
9899
6543
L9
9288
8949
326
L140
9121
5151
2184
9870
1776
1031
9536
6550
9684
6543
950
9670
9823
9421
L140
2202
5151
1402
9474
L9
1377
9222
326
6550
9823
2999
9474
9421
5151
9870
2184

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

Driver

BILLY WATT

LLOYD FRINK SR
CARLTON TIBBETTS
TOM BORCHERDT
WENDELL ALLEN
KEN ROSS

TODD SHULTZ
MATT DICK

CHAD ROY

RON KESELOWSKI
RICH SKOWRONSKI
KEVIN LABONTE
MIKE SWIERZ

MIKE SWIERZ

JIM DALY

STEVE COWPER
ED BLAKESLEE
CARLTON TIBBETTS
BILL MURPHY

RON HARRIS

STAN ADAMS

DON PHILLIPS

KEN ROSS

MIKE TOMANY
CHAD ROY

ED BLAKESLEE
MIKE SWIERZ
BILLY WATT

JASON WHITE
MIKE KATZMARK
STEVE COWPER
MATT DICK
THOMAS CRONIN
CARLTON TIBBETTS
KEN ROSS

RON HARRIS
NICHOLAS LEUSKY
CHAD ROY

STAN ADAMS
DARREN SIMMONS
ROB PRINS

MIKE SWIERZ
NORMAN MILLS
WAYNE SHULTZ
MIKE TOMANY

TOM BORCHERDT
MATT DICK

RICH SKOWRONSKI
CARLTON TIBBETTS
LLOYD FRINK SR
WENDELL ALLEN
MIKE KATZMARK
DOMENIC FERLISI
MICHAEL MAYBURY
STEVE COWPER
DARREN SIMMONS
MIKE TOMANY

RON KESELOWSKI
WENDELL ALLEN
TOM BORCHERDT
CARLTON TIBBETTS
RON HARRIS

KEN ROSS

RUN LOG

Team

TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
STIRLING RIDGE GANG

3 ROTTIES RACING

PRT RACING

ALLEN RACING

K&K RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN

MD RACING

SCORPIO RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING

B MUNROW VERIFICATION
GOBIEL RACING

MS RACING

MS RACING

FAIRWAY MOTORSPORTS
COWPER RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
MILNER RACING

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
ADAMS RACING

D+D SPEED

K&K RACING

TOMANY RACING
SCORPIO RACING
BLAKESLEE RACING

MS RACING

TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
RECMECH MOTORSPORTS
OLD FART RACING
COWPER RACING

MD RACING

BLACK BART RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING

K&K RACING

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
SMOOTH IS FAST
SCORPIO RACING

ADAMS RACING

LAST CALL RACING

3HM

MS RACING

MILLS RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN
TOMANY RACING

PRT RACING

MD RACING

B MUNROW VERIFICATION
3 ROTTIES RACING
STIRLING RIDGE GANG
ALLEN RACING
TASSIVATIS OFFENHUASER
MISSVAVAVOOM
MAYBURY RACING
COWPER RACING

LAST CALL RACING
TOMANY RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
ALLEN RACING

PRT RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
K&K RACING

Class
G/FMCT
H/FMCT

B/GSC-AM
M/PG-650/4
PP/P-350/2
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/F-1650/4
C/FSC-AM
MPS/BG-1350/4
C/IFMS
B/BGSC-AM
AA/BGCC
B/BFSC-AM
B/BFSC-AM
MPS/BF-1350/4
MPS/G-1350/4
C/CPRO
B/GSC-AM
B/BGSC-AM
PP/P-1650/4
A3/SC-E
C/STR
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/G-1650/4
PP/P-1350/4
C/CPRO
B/BFSC-AM
G/FMCT
B/BPP
PP/PP-1350/4
MPS/G-1350/4
C/FSC-AM
M/PBG-750/4
B/GSC-AM
PP/PT-1000/4
PP/P-1650/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
A3/SC-E
B/FSC-AM
SC/CG-750
B/BFSC-AM
M/PBG-650/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/G-1650/4
M/PG-650/4
C/FSC-AM
B/BGSC-AM
B/GSC-AM
H/FMCT
PP/P-350/2
G/FMCT
APS/TF-1000/4
C/GRS
MPS/G-1350/4
B/FSC-AM
MPS/G-1650/4
C/FMS
PP/P-350/2
M/PG-650/4
B/GSC-AM
PP/P-1650/4
PP/PT-1000/4

1.0 Mile
120.692
109.924
163.599
79.350
106.340
148.072
193.053
139.519
169.612
175.129
181.235
211.769
211.769
171.853
180.789
179.777
124.666
155.097
168.655
183.018
203.060
133.923
153.778
189.550
177.960
125.027
171.040
112.275
115.976
140.311
183.714
135.236
129.181
154.605
153.732
180.279
184.240
186.222
203.518
125.016
111.004
169.678
75.602
185.548
190.298
126.762
140.191
175.294
155.966
84.859
107.510
128.819
133.545
203.498
182.916
150.126
181.162
232.469
106.150
94.989
155.806
182.668
154.964

1.5 Mile
134.561
113.991
165.577
9.835

106.411
145.882
197.004
149.218
172.200
125.490
193.539
211.315
211.315
126.389
186.823
185.908
131.005
165.891
178.241
189.926
127.679
61.491

158.513
194.801
183.929
129.382
181.193
133.568
112.450
145.217
184.649
146.032
126.942
165.753
155.725
187.775
174.061
198.833
137.594
88.088
112.453
178.940
73.828
192.559
194.971
129.960
150.265
145.098
166.714
82.481

106.101
136.239
135.741
218.464
187.771
108.612
192.843
212.927
106.494
74.570
161.167
188.095
158.583



DATE
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/19/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24

Run #
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
174
174
175
176
177
179
179
180
181
182
183
184

1

© N O b~ WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Time
16:00
16:02
16:04
16:06
16:07
16:15
16:16
16:18
16:20
16:22
16:23
16:25
16:28
16:29
16:31
16:35
16:44
16:46
16:48
16:50
16:52
16:54
16:57
16:59
17:00
17:08
17:09
17:19
7:58
8:00
8:01
8:03
8:05
8:06
8:08
8:09
8:10
8:12
8:14
8:15
8:16
8:18
8:21
8:22
8:25
8:26
8:27
8:28
8:30
8:31
8:33
8:35
8:36
8:38
8:39
8:41
8:43
8:45
8:46
8:48
8:50
8:51
8:52

Veh #
9823
6550
5151
2184
151

733

6550
5151
9234
2184
L777
9670
9222
5151
L778
707

710

6550
9234
707

9421
710

733

L777
6550
733

9222
L777
469

442

326

9670
9121
L778
L100
9823
707

8949
L710
L100
9870
2184
1469
L777
326

9670
442

1030
L778
9421
9121
9870
9823
2184
1030
1377
728

9222
8949
9870
1900
326

L432

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION

2024 MAINE EVENT

Driver

MIKE TOMANY
DARREN SIMMONS
CARLTON TIBBETTS
KEN ROSS

MIKE TOMANY

BROOKE WENTWORTH

SUSAN SIMMONS
CARLTON TIBBETTS
JOHN HENDERSON
KEN ROSS

MATT SHULTZ
WAYNE SHULTZ
MICHAEL MAYBURY
CARLTON TIBBETTS
TODD SHULTZ

ROBERT SKEFFINGTON
LAURENE SKEFFINGTON

SUSAN SIMMONS
JOHN HENDERSON

ROBERT SKEFFINGTON

TOM BORCHERDT

LAURENE SKEFFINGTON
BROOKE WENTWORTH

MATT SHULTZ
SUSAN SIMMONS

BROOKE WENTWORTH

MARK MAYBURY
MATT SHULTZ
KRIS POULIN
SYNDEE MARTIN
STEVE COWPER
WAYNE SHULTZ
THOMAS CRONIN
TODD SHULTZ
GILLES CHIASSON
MIKE TOMANY

LAURENE SKEFFINGTON

TOM REAY

ROBERT SKEFFINGTON

GILLES CHIASSON
RON HARRIS

KEN ROSS

KRIS POULIN
MATT SHULTZ
STEVE COWPER
WAYNE SHULTZ
SYNDEE MARTIN
CHAD ROY

TODD SHULTZ
TOM BORCHERDT
THOMAS CRONIN
RON HARRIS
MIKE TOMANY
KEN ROSS

CHAD ROY
DOMENIC FERLISI
AYDEN LABONTE
MARK MAYBURY
TOM REAY

RON HARRIS
DON PHILLIPS
STEVE COWPER
BOB KUMPAN

RUN LOG

Team

TOMANY RACING
LAST CALL RACING
3 ROTTIES RACING
K&K RACING
TOMANY RACING
LATE START RACING
LAST CALL RACING
3 ROTTIES RACING
200EH

K&K RACING

FLYING DUTCHMAN
FLYING DUTCHMAN
MAYBURY RACING

3 ROTTIES RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
TEAM HELLCAT
TEAM HELLCAT
LAST CALL RACING
200EH

TEAM HELLCAT

PRT RACING

TEAM HELLCAT
LATE START RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
LAST CALL RACING
LATE START RACING
MAYBURY RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
#TEAM469

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING

COWPER RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
BLACK BART RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
GCH RACING
TOMANY RACING
TEAM HELLCAT

OLD FART RACING
TEAM HELLCAT

GCH RACING

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING

K&K RACING
#TEAM469

FLYING DUTCHMAN
COWPER RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING

SCORPIO RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
PRT RACING

BLACK BART RACING

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING

TOMANY RACING
K&K RACING
SCORPIO RACING
MISSVAVAVOOM
GOBIEL RACING
MAYBURY RACING
OLD FART RACING

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING

D+D SPEED
COWPER RACING
NAPMUK RACING

Class
MPS/G-1650/4
B/FSC-AM
B/GSC-AM
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
T/O
B/FSC-AM
B/GSC-AM
MPS/G-1650/4
PP/PT-1000/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
C/GRS
B/GSC-AM
MPS/F-1650/4
AA/BFSC-AM
AA/BGSC-AM
B/FSC-AM
MPS/G-1650/4
AA/BFSC-AM
M/PG-650/4
AA/BGSC-AM
T/O
MPS/F-1350/4
B/FSC-AM
T/O
B/GRS
MPS/F-1350/4
APS/G-1000/4
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
M/PBG-750/4
MPS/F-1650/4
MPS/BF-3000/4
MPS/G-1650/4
AA/BFSC-AM
PP/PP-1350/4
AA/BGSC-AM
MPS/BF-3000/4
PP/P-1650/4
PP/PT-1000/4
A/BG-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/G-1000/4
PP/P-1350/4
MPS/F-1650/4
M/PG-650/4
M/PBF-750/4
PP/P-1650/4
MPS/G-1650/4
PP/PT-1000/4
PP/P-1350/4
APS/TF-1000/4
AA/BGCC
B/GRS
PP/PP-1350/4
PP/P-1650/4
C/STR
MPS/G-1350/4
E/BFSC-EXOTIC

1.0 Mile
186.771
155.840
157.661
149.907
171.300
83.690
120.999
156.609
175.336
158.926
182.608
185.450
204.564
157.064
192.410
176.717
163.173
149.932
129.967
173.303
126.635
158.771
78.355
169.306
155.089
79.755
204.089
183.105
194.343
197.435
185.857
189.484
133.815
196.499
260.179
194.232
177.918
148.060
163.892
254.869
181.568
156.212
222.192
188.112
188.771
190.353
198.833
181.294
197.533
127.744
134.732
187.269
193.231
160.728
182.210
136.217
129.864
213.101
148.507
188.614
134.797
187.893
190.914

1.5 Mile
192.352
112.360
165.551
159.169
172.966
72.717
81.206
164.383
171.267
160.772
186.537
191.511
223.821
164.080
196.270
188.342
171.734
146.489
142.332
184.580
127.165
169.282
61.123
183.358
66.502
83.060
206.406
185.738
194.869
202.363
190.244
197.288
135.773
201.943
255.307
198.701
190.486
147.500
171.194
252.244
191.474
161.486
225.019
192.356
190.906
194.595
201.729
186.111
202.773
128.478
135.480
193.871
199.367
163.549
187.946
139.197
120.010
228.204
147.452
194.352
75.459
192.767
203.272



DATE
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24

Run #
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Time
8:54
8:56
8:57
9:00
9:00
9:08
9:08
9:10
9:13
9:14
9:16
9:17
9:18
9:20
9:22
9:24
9:25
9:26
9:28
9:30
9:36
9:38
9:40
9:41
9:43
9:44
9:46
9:54
9:55
9:57
9:59

10:00

10:02

10:04

10:07

10:09

10:11

10:13

10:14

10:17

10:19

10:20

10:23

10:25

10:29

10:32

10:35

10:38

10:40

10:42

10:43

10:45

10:47

10:49

10:50

10:51

10:53

10:56

10:58

11:00

11:02

11:05

11:06

Veh #
9421
9823
2184
1377
9870
1900
T
L432
9234
1469
1900
9823
L778
1377
733
9870
9234
9823
2184
8949
733
9121
326
2184
9222
9670
9823
1377
L140
326
442
9234
9670
L140
9121
442
9234
1900
L777
1469
9670
9234
1377
1030
9234
733
2999
9234
L140
1030
9121
9823
733
9234
1031
442
469
9234
442
9823
1469
1031
9234

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION

2024 MAINE EVENT

RUN LOG
Driver Team
TOM BORCHERDT PRT RACING
MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING
KEN ROSS K&K RACING
DOMENIC FERLISI MISSVAVAVOOM
RON HARRIS FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING
DON PHILLIPS D+D SPEED
FRANK WALKA FLYING SEVEN
BOB KUMPAN NAPMUK RACING
THOMAS CRONIN 200EH
KRIS POULIN #TEAM469
DON PHILLIPS D+D SPEED
MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING

TODD SHULTZ
DOMENIC FERLISI
BROOKE WENTWORTH
RON HARRIS
THOMAS CRONIN
MIKE TOMANY

KEN ROSS

TOM REAY
BROOKE WENTWORTH
THOMAS CRONIN
STEVE COWPER
KEN ROSS

MARK MAYBURY
WAYNE SHULTZ
MIKE TOMANY
DOMENIC FERLISI
MATT DICK

STEVE COWPER
SYNDEE MARTIN
JOHN HENDERSON
WAYNE SHULTZ
MATT DICK
THOMAS CRONIN
SYNDEE MARTIN
JOHN HENDERSON
DON PHILLIPS
MATT SHULTZ
KRIS POULIN
WAYNE SHULTZ
JOHN HENDERSON
DOMENIC FERLISI
CHAD ROY

JOHN HENDERSON
BROOKE WENTWORTH
RON KESELOWSKI
JOHN HENDERSON
MATT DICK

CHAD ROY
THOMAS CRONIN
MIKE TOMANY
BROOKE WENTWORTH
JOHN HENDERSON
CHAD ROY
SYNDEE MARTIN
KRIS POULIN
JOHN HENDERSON
SYNDEE MARTIN
MIKE TOMANY
KRIS POULIN
CHAD ROY

JOHN HENDERSON

FLYING DUTCHMAN
MISSVAVAVOOM
LATE START RACING

FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING

200EH

TOMANY RACING
K&K RACING

OLD FART RACING
LATE START RACING
BLACK BART RACING
COWPER RACING
K&K RACING
MAYBURY RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
TOMANY RACING
MISSVAVAVOOM

MD RACING
COWPER RACING

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING

200EH

FLYING DUTCHMAN
MD RACING

BLACK BART RACING

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING

200EH

D+D SPEED

FLYING DUTCHMAN
#TEAM469

FLYING DUTCHMAN
200EH
MISSVAVAVOOM
SCORPIO RACING
200EH

LATE START RACING
KESELOWSKI RACING
200EH

MD RACING
SCORPIO RACING
BLACK BART RACING
TOMANY RACING
LATE START RACING
200EH

SCORPIO RACING

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING

#TEAM469
200EH

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING

TOMANY RACING
#TEAM469
SCORPIO RACING
200EH

Class
M/PG-650/4
MPS/G-1650/4
PP/PT-1000/4
APS/TF-1000/4
PP/P-1650/4
C/STR
V4/GCT
E/BFSC-EXOTIC
APS/BG-3001+/4
A/BG-1350/4
C/STR
MPS/G-1650/4
MPS/F-1650/4
APS/TF-1000/4
T/O
PP/P-1650/4
APS/BG-3001+/4
MPS/G-1650/4
PP/PT-1000/4
PP/PP-1350/4
T/O
M/PF-750/4
MPS/G-1350/4
PP/PT-1000/4
B/GRS
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/G-1650/4
APS/TF-1000/4
C/FSC-AM
MPS/G-1350/4
MPS/G-1000/4
APS/BG-3001+/4
MPS/F-1350/4
C/FSC-AM
M/PF-750/4
MPS/G-1000/4
APS/BG-3001+/4
C/STR
MPS/F-1350/4
A/BG-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
APS/BG-3001+/4
APS/TF-1000/4
PP/P-1350/4
APS/BG-3001+/4
T/O
C/IFMS
APS/BG-3001+/4
C/FSC-AM
PP/P-1350/4
M/PG-750/4
MPS/G-1650/4
T/O
APS/BG-3001+/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
MPS/G-1000/4
APS/G-1000/4
APS/BG-3001+/4
MPS/G-1000/4
MPS/G-1650/4
A/BG-1350/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
APS/BG-3001+/4

1.0 Mile
129.181
193.444
160.966
137.512
188.346
134.679
58.051
194.715
180.621
222.404
134.947
195.492
197.114
137.452
83.222
189.552
190.100
196.640
161.479
148.469
83.507
136.348
171.484
160.397
205.316
196.891
196.024
136.120
143.416
172.251
199.251
176.280
180.808
140.413
137.497
200.584
181.722
133.941
182.151
196.639
187.999
184.133
137.384
180.854
183.484
85.321
236.267
183.875
140.279
182.342
139.368
191.671
86.080
184.411
196.847
202.456
195.677
185.881
202.660
194.350
224.685
118.436
185.560

1.5 Mile
130.561
197.763
164.186
139.521
194.734
80.124
58.557
205.665
184.292
225.101
69.417
200.528
202.892
140.417
87.673
195.709
195.479
201.037
165.110
147.684
88.747
138.051
64.525
163.252
224.958
199.830
200.515
138.213
153.168
189.060
202.596
180.490
194.175
151.628
136.390
203.297
186.135
79.825
185.358
191.450
195.729
186.997
140.068
187.202
187.275
86.732
261.918
189.596
151.895
188.094
140.755
197.707
91.343
188.139
207.729
204.178
197.392
188.402
201.660
197.709
229.945
118.402
190.521



DATE
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24
07/20/24

Run #
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

Time
11:.07
11:09
11:15
11:16
11:18
11:20
11:26
11:32
11:33
11:37
11:39
11:44
11:46
11:47
11:49
11:51
11:54
11:56
11:59
12:02
12:05
12:09
12:40
12:50

Veh #
8949
9823
1031
9670
9234
733
9234
733
9670
1031
14
733
14
1030
9670
1402
14
1469
733
9222
9670
442
2999
9222

LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION
2024 MAINE EVENT

RUN LOG
Driver Team
TOM REAY OLD FART RACING
MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING
CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING

WAYNE SHULTZ

JOHN HENDERSON
BROOKE WENTWORTH
JOHN HENDERSON
BROOKE WENTWORTH
WAYNE SHULTZ

CHAD ROY

FRANK KAVALER
BROOKE WENTWORTH
FRANK KAVALER
CHAD ROY

MATT SHULTZ

LLOYD FRINK SR
FRANK KAVALER

KRIS POULIN

BROOKE WENTWORTH
MARK MAYBURY
WAYNE SHULTZ
SYNDEE MARTIN

RON KESELOWSKI
MARK MAYBURY

FLYING DUTCHMAN
200EH

LATE START RACING
200EH

LATE START RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
SCORPIO RACING
KAVALER RACING
LATE START RACING
KAVALER RACING
SCORPIO RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN
STIRLING RIDGE GANG
KAVALER RACING
H#TEAM469

LATE START RACING
MAYBURY RACING
FLYING DUTCHMAN

SYNDEE MARTIN RACING

KESELOWSKI RACING
MAYBURY RACING

Class
PP/PP-1350/4
MPS/G-1650/4

MPS/BG-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
APS/BG-3001+/4
T/O
APS/BG-3001+/4
T/O
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/BG-1350/4
B/BFSC-C8
T/O
B/BFSC-C8
PP/P-1350/4
MPS/F-1350/4
H/BFMCT
B/BFSC-C8
A/BG-1350/4
T/O
B/GRS
MPS/F-1350/4
MPS/G-1000/4
C/FMS
B/GRS

1.0 Mile
147.432
190.479
193.514
190.226
185.001
84.777
178.357
86.793
186.369
176.605
170.297
85.209
168.097
161.673
196.653
87.789
168.477
227.550
88.144
191.620
194.094
200.153
239.020
185.002

1.5 Mile
146.986
196.110
203.857
196.963
190.471
88.520
187.526
90.939
193.858
184.918
179.963
88.277
178.221
122.941
203.711
89.285
178.800
230.184
91.435
181.607
200.447
201.098
255.531
193.110



